Department of Public Works

City Hall 730 Washington Avenue Racine, Wisconsin 53403 262.636.9121 – Public Works 262.636.9191 - Engineering



Mark H. Yehlen, PE Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E. Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E. Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

Legistar Item: 15-00043

January 29, 2015

Alderman Jim Kaplan, Chairman Public Works and Services Committee Racine, WI

RE: Contract 02-14 (K4-002)

HVAC Renovations – Street Maintenance Garage Southport Heating Plumbing Geothermal, Contractor

Dear Alderman Kaplan:

Submitted for your review and approval is Change Order No. 2 on the subject contract. Change Order No. 2 is for additional work.

The cost of this work is \$3,228.00, and funds are available in Account 994.410.5010 (Org-Object 45040-57200, DPW Building Improvements).

Sincerely,

Thomas M. Eeg

Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/Operations

TME:njp

CITY OF RACINE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No.	& Name _	02-14 (K4-002), Boiler Replacement - St. Maintenance Garage				
C.O. No.	2	Funding Account(s) Origin		l Contract	\$ 228,900.00	
		994.410.5010	Previou	ıs C.O.'s	\$ 29,275.00	
	_	Solid Waste Garage HVAC	_		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	- <u></u>		_ Contrac	ct Total	\$ 258,175.00	
Contractor	F0=	Southport Heating			×	
	V	We mutually agree to the contract change order as he	erein delin	eated.		
Item		n of Changes - Quantities, Units, Unit Prices, Change	in	Decrease	Increase	
No.	Completio	n Schedule, etc.		in Contract	in Contract	
1 2	Furnish and Install Roof Access in lieu of roof door Remove Vertical Roof Access Door			\$702.00	\$3,930.00	
	Total Decr	ease		<u>\$702.00</u>	XXXXXXXXXX	
	Total Incre			XXXXXXXXX		
	Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order				\$3,228.00	
Adjusted Contract Amount				\$261,403.00		
		completion in the contract is unchanged, increased, ecome an amendment to the contract and all provisi				
Accepted by	1	P-6-		01/29/2018	5	
		Contractor		Date		
Recommended by				2/2/2	: :4 5	
recommend	_	Engineer/Department Head		Date		
Approved by	,	1931				
	*	Finance Director		Date		
Approved by						
		Commissioner of Public Works		Date	•	
Authorized b	y Resolution	No Res.14-0320		8/4	1/2014	
				Date	,	